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HR 5562
To authorize the National Guard to provide support for the border control activities of the United States
Customs and Border Protection of the Department of Homeland Security, and for other purposes.

Congress: 110 (2007–2009, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Armed Forces and National Security
Introduced: Mar 10, 2008
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Terrorism, Unconventional Threats and Capabilities.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Terrorism, Unconventional Threats and Capabilities.  (Apr 10, 2008) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/110th-congress/house-bill/5562 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Wilson, Heather [R-NM-1] 
Party: Republican   •   State: NM   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors

No cosponsors are listed for this bill.

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Armed Services Committee House Referred to Apr 10, 2008

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Armed Forces and National Security

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

110 S 2716 Identical bill Mar 6, 2008: Read the second time. Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders.
Calendar No. 601.

Summary  (as of Mar 10, 2008) 

Provides for continued National Guard support for border control activities along the U.S.- Mexico border under Operation

Jump Start until operational control of such border has been achieved.

Authorizes the Secretary of Defense to provide funding to a state that submits to the Secretary of State a state border

control activities plan that meets certain requirements. Limits the number of National Guard that may be so deployed.

Actions Timeline

Apr 10, 2008: Referred to the Subcommittee on Terrorism, Unconventional Threats and Capabilities.
Mar 10, 2008: Introduced in House
Mar 10, 2008: Referred to the House Committee on Armed Services.
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